

The Most Worshipful

Prince Hall Grand Lodge of Phio

Maurio D. Powell #52

P.O. Box 603205 Cleveland, Ohio 44103 Phone: (216) 337-5817

Email: Mpowell1.52@gmail.com

Office of RW Deputy Grand Master

...Free and Accepted Masons

GRAND LODGE HEADQUARTERS
50 Hamilton Park
Columbus, Ohio 43203

Office Phone: (614) 221-6197 Fax: (614) 221-7760

"Behold, how good and how pleasant it is for brethren to dwell together in Unity!"

- Psalm 133

"Remembering Every Accomplishment and Climbing Higher"

January 1, 2024

To: Worshipful Masters, Past Masters, Wardens, and Brothers of the subordinate Lodges of the Most Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge of Ohio F&AM, all Grand Lodge Officers Past and Present, all Grand Chapter Officers, Past and Present, Worthy Matrons, Worthy Patrons, Officers and members of the subordinate Chapters of Amaranth Grand Chapter O.E.S., PHA, all Grand Heads of Houses, Local Heads of Houses and members of the Adopted, Affiliated and Concordant bodies of Prince Hall Masonry in this Jurisdiction:

RE: Most Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge of Ohio 175th Anniversary Gala

Greetings,

As previously communicated, the 175th Gala hosted by the M.W.P.H.G.L. of Ohio will be held May 3rd through May 5th in Columbus, Ohio. As we bring in the New Year, we are now approximately 90-days away from the deadlines to this historical event.

Time being of the essence and in addition to the current methods of purchasing tickets and/or souvenir ads, we are excited to announce that we have added an electronic method of payment.

You can now purchase your tickets or place souvenir ads via Eventbrite by using the following link or QR Code:

Most Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge of Ohio 175th Anniversary Gala Tickets, Fri, May 3, 2024 at 5:00 PM | Eventbrite



The traditional method of payments is still acceptable and this new and exciting way is allowing a streamlined process for those that are more comfortable using electronic payment options.

As a reminder, event details are a follow:

Banquet Tickets: \$100.00 per ticket

Location: Renaissance Hotel, Columbus, Ohio (50 N 3rd St. Columbus, Ohio)

o https://book.passkey.com/go/175thPrinceHallAnniversary

o Toll free number: 1-800-417-1057

Standard Rm. Rate: \$139.00 per night (Code: 175th Prince Hall Anniversary)

Parking: Self Park, \$18.00 (per night) or Valet Park, \$23 (per night)

The deadline for ticket payments is Saturday April 13, 2024. Please send ticket contracts accompanied with check or money order payable to "M.W.P.H.G.L. of Ohio" to the Ticket Chairman:

RW Eric J. Kidd, Sr. 607 North Hawkins Ave Akron, Ohio 44313

To purchase an Ad in the Souvenir Journal, please send check or money order payable to "M.W.P.H.G.L. of Ohio" and send contracts along with photo ready artwork to the Souvenir Chairman:

RW Jerry Nichols 17618 Harland Ave. Cleveland, Ohio 44119

Artwork sent via USPS mail will not be returned unless a self-addressed stamped envelope is included. Photos can also be emailed to events.mwphgloh@gmail.com.

If you have any questions regarding the Most Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge of Ohio 175th Anniversary Gala, please contact event.mwphgloh@gmail.com.

Fraternally,

Maurio D. Powell, #52

Maurio D. Rowell

Chairman, 175th Anniversary Committee R.W. Deputy Grand Master Most Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge of Ohio F&AM

Jason V. House, #3

Jason F. House

Co-Chairman, 175th Anniversary Committee R.W. Senior Grand Warden Most Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge of Ohio F&AM

Dean J. Jackson, #7

Tean I. Packson

Co-Chairman, 175th Anniversary Committee R.W. Junior Grand Warden Most Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge of Ohio F&AM

Attested by: M.W. Robert M. Estelle, Jr., Grand Master



Most Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge of Ohio Free and Accepted Masons 175TH Anniversary Gala



TICKET REQUEST FORM

I/WE REQUEST BE HELD ON SATURDAY, N		OF OHIO 175 ANNIVERSARY GALA TO
MY PAYMENT IN THE AM TICKETS INDICATED ABO	MOUNT OF \$ OVE AT \$100.00 PER PERSON:	, REPRESENTING THE NUMBER OF
NAME:		
ADDRESS:	PHONE NO	
DEADLINE FOR TI	CKET PAYMENT IS SA	ATURDAY, APRIL 13, 2024
Mak	e all Checks & Money orders pay	yable to: M.W.P.H.G.L. of Ohio
Mail	to: Ticket Chairman - Eric J. Ki 607 N. Ha Akron, Ol	wkins Ave.
DATE RECEIVED:	BY:	AMOUNT:
METHOD OF PAYMENT: (D	OO NOT MAIL CASH)	
CHECK	MONEY ORDER	CASH



Most Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge of Ohio Free and Accepted Masons 175TH Anniversary Gala



MEAL REQUEST FORM

I PURCHASED	TICKET(S) AND MY MEAL CHOICE(S) ARE/IS:
	CHICKEN MEAL SALMON MEAL VEGETARIAN MEAL
	PHONE NO.
PLEASE RETURN THIS FO	ORM WITH YOUR TICKET REQUEST FORM
DATE RECEIVED:	BY:

THE MOST WORSHIPFUL PRINCE HALL GRAND LODGE OF OHIO PRESENTS

THE 175th ANNIVERSARY

Renaissance Columbus Downtown Hotel 50 N 3rd St. Columbus, Oh 43215 May 3RD – 4TH, 2024



This form is for the use of members and all other prospective supporters



Souvenir Journal Ad Contract

Please provide all data requested below to ensure the ad is correct.

Type or Print ad on back.

Name:	
Name of Masonic Body & No.:	
Or Name of Company:	
Address:	City/State/Zip:
Telephone:Email:	
All Photographs Must Be Clear,	No Xerox Copies All Photographs can also be
Email to: events.mwphgloh@gma	uil.com
Please publish my ad as checked	I
() Full	\$100.00
() Half Page	\$ 60.00
Quarter Page	\$ 40.00
Center Fold	\$300.00
) Back Cover	
) Inside Front or Back Covers	\$200.00
Please Mail Payment with ad copy	to ensure publication by Deadline April 13, 2024
Make checks payable to M.W. Prin	
<u> </u>	il Checks and contracts to:
	618 Harland Ave Cleveland, Ohio 44119
ocity thenois 170	olo manana me Cicrolana, Omo 7711/
2024 M. W. Prince Hall Grand Loc	dge Anniversary Souvenir Journal Receipt
Ad Received by Bro./Sis	Date Amount \$
Check Number	